LED Panel Light Specifications
LPD7 Series
Project
Date                         Type
T 866.811.5550
F 314.972.6202
email: commercial-sales@superbrightleds.com

or
72 [72 W]
Part Number Breakdown
Example: LPD7-40K24-50
LPD7-50K24-72
100–277 VAC
Voltage 0–10 V
Dimming lm/W
110 50,000 Hour
Lifetime
Description
Flat LED light panels with Even-Glow® technology produce
uniform lighting and durable construction with a thin,
low profile. The edge-lit design diffuses the light over the
frosted lens, eliminating hotspots and visible bulbs. The
slim aluminum frame fits into shallow spaces. It is ideal for
T-bar grid ceilings in residential or commercial locations.
A built-in junction box on the back allows the panel to be
flush mounted in T-bar grid ceilings. Install the panel light in
new construction or upgrade existing fluorescent lighting
to eliminate bulb replacements while reducing maintenance
and energy costs.
Features
•	 Even-Glow® technology delivers uniform light distribution
•	 Slim, low-profile design for T-grid ceilings
•	 Edge-lit design with no hotspots or glare
•	 Easily install with built-in junction box
•	 Ideal for retrofit applications and new construction
Product Details
•	 PMMA guideplane and polystyrene lens
•	 Galvanized steel back with an aluminum frame
•	 Flush mount in T-bar grid ceilings or
•	 Use an optional surface or suspension mounting kit
•	 0-10V dimming
•	 120-277 VAC
Warranty
•	 5-year warranty
Available Models1
2’x4’ panel
	□ LPD7-40K24-50
	□ LPD7-50K24-50
	□ LPD7-40K24-72
	□ LPD7-50K24-72
2’x2’ panel
	□ LPD7-40K22-40
	□ LPD7-50K22-40
Certifications and Compliances
•	 ETL Listed - UL 1598
Optional Accessories
Surface Mount Kits
	□ Mount kit for LPD7-xK22-40 (LP-22-SMK)
	□ Mount kit for LPD7-xK24-y (LP-24-SMK)
Dimmers
	□ 0–10 V switch and slide wall dimmer (DMD-LED3-105-x)
	□ 0–10 V rotary wall dimmer (A019)
	□ 0–10 V slide wall dimmer (F019-W)
T 866.811.5550
F 314.972.6202
email: commercial-sales@superbrightleds.com
LED Panel Light Specifications
LPD7 Series
Dimensional Drawings
LPD7-xK22-40